

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

**PROJECT NAME: CONTRACT 2: PINE RIDGE FORCE MAIN & AIR RELEASE VALVE REPLACEMENT**  
**PROJECT NO. 18142**

**Hanna Engineering, LLC**  
**2412 Pisgah Road**  
**Florence, SC 29501**

**SHEET**  
**1 of 2**  
**BID DATE**  
**February 28, 2019**

February 28, 2019			Palmetto Utility Group, LLC.		Complete Utilities, LLC.		AAA Utility & Construction, LLC.		RWF Construction, LLC.		Digging Deep Construction		
CERTIFIED AS CORRECT			DATE										
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	12" PVC Pipe	4,309	LF	27.00	116,343.00	29.00	124,961.00	36.30	<b>156,416.70</b>	26.00	112,034.00	35.00	150,815.00
2.	12" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	475	LF	35.00	16,625.00	40.00	19,000.00	36.29	<b>17,237.75</b>	37.00	17,575.00	50.00	23,750.00
3.	Air Release Valve	4	EA	6,000.00	24,000.00	5,650.00	22,600.00	5,014.71	20,058.84	10,000.00	40,000.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
4.	10" Insertion Valve	1	EA	22,750.00	22,750.00	13,530.00	13,530.00	15,498.00	15,498.00	14,755.00	14,755.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
5.	10"X10" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,332.00	7,332.00	6,709.65	6,709.65	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
6.	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	40	LF	<b>87.50</b>	3,500.00	25.00	1,000.00	54.27	<b>2,170.80</b>	68.00	2,720.00	30.00	1,200.00
7.	Remove and Replace Existing Air Release Valve	3	LS	<b>4,500.00</b>	13,500.00	5,125.00	15,375.00	4,250.88	12,752.64	12,000.00	36,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
8.	Concrete Markers	6	EA	<b>50.00</b>	300.00	50.00	300.00	132.02	792.12	65.00	390.00	100.00	600.00
9.	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,510	LBS	11.60	17,516.00	12.50	18,875.00	6.55	<b>9,890.50</b>	12.00	18,120.00	12.60	19,026.00
<b>TOTAL BID - CONTRACT 2</b>				\$221,034.00		<b>\$222,973.00</b>		<b>\$241,527.00</b>		\$247,594.00		\$255,991.00	

**BOLD DENOTES AN ERROR IN BID SUBMITTED**

**BID TABULATION SHEET**

**PROJECT NAME: CONTRACT 2: PINE RIDGE FORCE MAIN & AIR RELEASE VALVE REPLACEMENT  
PROJECT NO. 18142**

**Hanna Engineering, LLC  
2412 PISGAH ROAD  
FLORENCE, SC 29501**

**SHEET  
2 of 2  
BID DATE  
February 28, 2019**

February 28, 2019			Stutts & Williams, LLC.		Frank Horne Construction, Inc.		MJL, Inc.		Driggers Construction, LLC.		M.B. Kahn Construction Co., Inc.		
CERTIFIED AS CORRECT													
DATE													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1.	12" PVC Pipe	4,309	LF	29.00	124,961.00	36.25	156,201.25	44.00	189,596.00	50.10	215,880.90	55.00	236,995.00
2.	12" Restrained Joint PVC Pipe	475	LF	38.00	18,050.00	56.00	26,600.00	57.00	27,075.00	58.86	27,958.50	67.00	31,825.00
3.	Air Release Valve	4	EA	11,250.00	45,000.00	9,950.00	39,800.00	6,780.00	27,120.00	9,352.00	37,408.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
4.	10" Insertion Valve	1	EA	17,000.00	17,000.00	16,625.00	16,625.00	23,085.00	23,085.00	20,100.00	20,100.00	12,750.00	12,750.00
5.	10"X10" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1	EA	10,750.00	10,750.00	9,275.00	9,275.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	10,251.00	10,251.00	6,079.00	6,079.00
6.	Remove and Replace Existing Fence	40	LF	30.00	1,200.00	60.00	2,400.00	40.00	1,600.00	47.00	1,880.00	65.00	2,600.00
7.	Remove and Replace Existing Air Release Valve	3	LS	13,000.00	39,000.00	10,755.00	32,265.00	10,500.00	31,500.00	10,669.00	32,007.00	16,610.00	49,830.00
8.	Concrete Markers	6	EA	81.00	486.00	180.00	1,080.00	96.00	576.00	37.00	222.00	45.00	270.00
9.	Ductile Iron Fittings	1,510	LBS	14.00	21,140.00	22.00	33,220.00	15.00	22,650.00	10.00	15,100.00	9.75	14,722.50
<b>TOTAL BID - CONTRACT 2</b>				\$277,587.00		\$317,466.25		\$329,952.00		\$360,807.40		\$381,071.50	

**BOLD DENOTES AN ERROR IN BID SUBMITTED**